Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat, Cooperatives Department

Subject:- Apportionment of Assets, Rights and Liabilities-issuance of consequential orders thereof.

Ref

•

F. No. LA/GAD (Apport-A & L) UTL/2020 (14) dated 22-07-2021 received from Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh , General Administration Department.

Government Order No. : **22-**JK(Coop) of 2021 Dated : **04**-08 - 2021

Consequent upon the apportionment of Assets and Liabilities between Union Territory of Ladakh and J&K notified vide SO 339 of 2020 dated 30-10-2020, it is hereby ordered that Sh. Ravinder Kumar, IAS, Administrative Secretary, Cooperative Department, Ladakh shall be representative of Union Territory of Ladakh on the Board of Directors of Jammu and Kashmir State Cooperative Bank Ltd. Constituted vide Government Order No. 14-JK(Coop) of 2020 dated 15-05-2020.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Yasha Mudgal),IAS Secretary to Government Cooperative Department. Dated : **oy**-08 - 2021

No Coop/Adm/20/2019 Copy to the :-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Commissioner/ Secretary to Government General Administration Department. UT of Jammu and Kashmir and UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir (Chairman), J&K State Cooperative Bank Ltd. Srinagar.
- 4. Sh Ravinder Kumar, (IAS) Administrative Secretary Cooperative Department UT of Ladakh.
- 5. Registrar Cooperative Societies J&K,
- 6. Director Archives, Archeology and Museums J&K.
- 7. Private Secretary to Advisor (F) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 8. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government Cooperative Department for information of the Secretary.
- 9. Incharge Website
- 10. Government order file(W.2.S.C)

(8.Surjeet Singh)

Under Secretary to Government Cooperative Department